

## NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Gateway 1 – Procurement Strategy Approval Special Educational Needs and/or Disability (SEND) taxis for children, young people and vulnerable adults
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	To agree the procurement strategy that will enable establishment of a taxi framework to deliver specialist transport for children and young people/vulnerable adults from 1 September 2018.
Decision taker	Cabinet
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	31 October 2017
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The report was on the agenda for September Cabinet, the item was deferred. The decision was then added to the Forward Plan for decision in December in error.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The decision is required to be made at the October cabinet meeting in order to implement a procurement project timeline which will enable a service to be in place by 1 September 2018.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS	
Name	Glenn Garcia, Head of Education Access 0-25
Contact Number	020 7525 2717
email	Glenn.garcia@southwark.gov.uk
Address	160 Tooley Street, London SE1 2QH

Everton Roberts For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 18 October 2017